

S. PINCKNEY STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2023

CONTRACT NO. 8694

DATE: 12/1/22

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,294.27	\$3,400.00	\$13,715.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$31,650.00	\$31,650.00	\$33,777.40	\$100,000.00	\$89,013.95
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	75.00	\$33.50	\$2,512.50	\$35.12	\$75.00	\$116.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	250.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$4.80	\$16.00	\$22.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	1200.00	\$0.85	\$1,020.00	\$10.28	\$5.00	\$5.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	1850.00	\$0.10	\$185.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.44
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (STORM) - EACH	3.00	\$820.00	\$2,460.00	\$777.50	\$630.00	\$865.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	1.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$722.90	\$630.00	\$800.00
20333 - ABANDON INLET - EACH	1.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$470.23	\$630.00	\$920.00
20336 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$595.84	\$180.00	\$550.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$192.00	\$180.00	\$100.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$380.47	\$180.00	\$600.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$5,448.60	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	10.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$300.00	\$270.00	\$380.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$36.00	\$80.00	\$10.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	10.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$72.00	\$80.00	\$70.00
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	1200.00	\$4.60	\$5,520.00	\$4.60	\$1.00	\$4.60
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	260.00	\$22.55	\$5,863.00	\$37.54	\$35.00	\$36.36
30203 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	20.00	\$22.55	\$451.00	\$48.00	\$63.00	\$46.46
30205 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	290.00	\$21.70	\$6,293.00	\$37.51	\$39.50	\$36.36
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	50.00	\$38.80	\$1,940.00	\$27.11	\$14.25	\$26.00
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	45.00	\$15.30	\$688.50	\$25.00	\$16.25	\$25.25
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	40.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$51.00	\$40.40
30342 - TREE GRATE 4' X 8' (INCLUDING FRAME) - EACH	2.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$5,104.39	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	60.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$25.30	\$28.00	\$65.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	75.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.30	\$21.75	\$65.00
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	30.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$220.00	\$190.00	\$222.20
40204 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	200.00	\$104.00	\$20,800.00	\$104.00	\$130.00	\$105.04
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$2.10	\$3.03
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	340.00	\$17.80	\$6,052.00	\$17.80	\$25.00	\$17.98
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	340.00	\$0.01	\$3.40	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	25.00	\$141.50	\$3,537.50	\$290.15	\$99.00	\$250.00
50404 - 21 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	300.00	\$221.45	\$66,435.00	\$139.90	\$200.00	\$221.00

S. PINCKNEY STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2023

CONTRACT NO. 8694

DATE: 12/1/22

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Capitol Underground, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
50405 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	40.00	\$235.10	\$9,404.00	\$324.32	\$200.00	\$466.00
50455 - STORM BEND - EACH	1.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$2,494.61	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	6.00	\$5,570.00	\$33,420.00	\$6,444.15	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,552.92	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,919.51	\$1,400.00	\$2,375.00
50794 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT, TYPE 2 - EACH	2.00	\$1,085.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,349.91	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) - EACH	19.00	\$640.00	\$12,160.00	\$883.74	\$890.00	\$300.00
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	160.00	\$2.75	\$440.00	\$6.60	\$7.00	\$6.60
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.95	\$5.30	\$4.95
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$4.95	\$5.30	\$4.95
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	50.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$14.75	\$15.75	\$14.75
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	40.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$19.75	\$21.00	\$19.75
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - L.F.	500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.75	\$15.75	\$14.75
60826 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE & STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$165.00	\$180.00	\$165.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	16.00	\$23.75	\$380.00	\$16.95	\$29.00	\$16.00
90001 - TERRACE SUPPORT SYSTEM - C.F.	650.00	\$21.90	\$14,235.00	\$25.17	\$40.00	\$40.00
90002 - PLANTING SOIL - C.F.	770.00	\$2.25	\$1,732.50	\$5.56	\$6.50	\$6.00
90003 - PROVIDE AND PLANT TREE - EACH	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00
90004 - PROVIDE AND INSTALL TREE GUARD - EACH	2.00	\$2,512.00	\$5,024.00	\$2,791.40	\$3,200.00	\$3,120.00
90005 - CONSTRUCT PEDESTALS FOR CITY-FURNISHED ART SCULPTURES - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,321.12	\$2,400.00	\$3,030.30
90006 - INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED ART SCULPTURES - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,113.60	\$2,300.00	\$5,400.00
90007 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	300.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$19.05	\$20.25	\$19.05
90008 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE BIKE AND ARROW SYMBOL WITH BIKE LANE GREEN BACKGROUND - EACH	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,995.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,995.00
90009 - RELOCATE WATER MAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,086.27	\$6,600.00	\$15,000.00
90010 - COLORED 7-INCH CONCRETE - S.F.	830.00	\$12.95	\$10,748.50	\$10.90	\$14.25	\$11.01
58 Items	Totals		\$323,389.90	\$355,976.57	\$429,680.40	\$465,700.00